

17 North Second Street 12th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 717-731-1970 Main 717-731-1985 Main Fax www.postschell.com

Devin Ryan

dryan@postschell.com 717-612-6052 Direct 717-731-1985 Direct Fax File #: 163427

August 22, 2016

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor North P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265



Re: Petition of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation for Approval of its Act 129 Phase III Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan - Docket No. M-2015-2515642

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing is the **SECOND REVISED** executed **CONFIDENTIAL** Conservation Service Provider ("CSP") contract between PPL Electric Utilities Corporation ("PPL Electric" or the "Company") and the CSP selected to administer the Phase III Demand Response program. A redline copy of the second revised CSP contract also are enclosed, one which shows the revisions made to the original CSP contract filed on May 5, 2016, and one which shows the revisions made to the first revised CSP contract filed on July 13, 2016.

As seen in the enclosed, and in accordance with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission's ("Commission") Secretarial Letter dated July 27, 2016, PPL Electric has further revised the language concerning the Letter of Credit and the CSP's underperformance.

PPL Electric respectfully requests that the Commission approve the second revised **CONFIDENTIAL** CSP contract.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me.

14653817v1

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary August 22, 2016 Page 2

Respectfully submitted,

Devin Ryan

DTR/jl Enclosures

cc: Anthony J. Rametta Patricia Wiedt Joseph Sherrick Charles Covage Richard A. Kanaskie, Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement (*letter only*) Tanya J. McCloskey, Office of Consumer Advocate (letter only) John R. Evans, Office of Small Business Advocate (*letter only*)

RECEIVED